
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030224-2024 

Contract

Animal Warden Services

Westminster City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030224

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0449ce  

Published 20 September 2024, 3:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Westminster City Council

64 Victoria Street

London

SW1E 6QP

Email

tenders@westminster.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030224-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030224-2024
mailto:tenders@westminster.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.capitalesourcing.com

Buyer's address

www.westminster.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.capitalesourcing.com
http://www.westminster.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Animal Warden Services

Reference number

P95

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98380000 - Dog kennel services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1 - Dog collection, the collection and transport of stray dogs 24/7 throughout
Westminster to the Kennelling services

Lot 2 (NOT AWARDED) - Kennelling and rehoming, the kennelling, minor veterinary, and
rehoming services to work in tandem with the successful Lot 1 provider.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £112,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Dog collection, the collection and transport of stray dogs 24/7 throughout Westminster to
the Kennelling services



Page 4 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98380000 - Dog kennel services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Dog collection, the collection and transport of stray dogs 24/7 throughout Westminster to
the Kennelling services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Kennelling and rehoming, the kennelling, minor veterinary, and rehoming services

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98380000 - Dog kennel services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 (NOT AWARDED)- Kennelling and rehoming, the kennelling, minor veterinary, and
rehoming services to work in tandem with the successful Lot 1 provider.

LOT 2 NOT AWARDED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-008628

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Con_30039

Lot No

1

Title

Dog collection, the collection and transport of stray dogs 24/7 throughout Westminster to
the Kennelling services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2024

/Notice/008628-2024


Page 7 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NOAH`S ARK ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD

4 BEECH CLOSE, HACKLETON

NORTHAMPTON

NN7 2BP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £112,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Royal Court of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-20T01:32:25+0100
	TCPDF




